CO

SOYBEAN EXPORTS (calendar year - tonnes)

Country

Iran
Bangladesh
Italy

Japan
Belgium
Netherlands
Germany
Indonesia
United States
Spain
Vietnam
France
Portugal
Algeria
China
Malaysia
Taiwan
Ireland
Cuba
Thailand
Norway
Hong Kong
Nepal
Korea, South
Singapore
Greece
Philippines
Jordan

Israel

Peru

New Zealand
Poland
Morocco
Ukraine
Russia
Czech Republic
Australia
Myanmar
Brunei
Austria
United Arab Emirates
Saudi Arabia
Turkey

India

Other

TOTAL

Source: Statistics Canada

2017

135,009
0
302,546
353,365
100,745
159,031
171,418
5,707
195,887
305,016
123,893
32,299
115,008
0
1,964,731
142,287
46,267
30,419
12,497
46,724
154,726
26,938
204
14,672
18,408
18,500
8,512

0

5,394
3,555
1,224
1,522
628
1,369
31,712
442

0

122

585

493
60,672
67,929

462

1,941

4,662,859

2018
tonnes

122,179
75,271
262,110
365,507
35,201
85,334
44,533
54,266
202,341
2,237
189,089
1,210
31,581
0
3,511,971
103,841
48,996
16,732
21,487
35,952
78,792
27,545
67,278
11,795
19,148
19,911
8,082

0

3,364
1,772
1,229
1,040
855
1257
746
248

0

1,181
703

454
142
46,041
1,036
1,452

5,503,909

2019

736,395
579,649
376,726
355,399
263,134
261,638
181,502
177,128
144,566
141,049
108,562
90,757
70,405
69,690
56,298
55,730
53,259
49,738
48,941
37,809
25,000
21,804
20,927
18,277
17,971
16,515
8,987
8,068
2,988
2,184
1,536
1,532
1460
1,284
749

631
624

612
604

549

469

286

0

0

1,482

4,012,914

2020-04-03

2020 Jan-Feb

120,944
29,310
31,684
49,777
69,489

1,356
348
38,274
21,013
105
12,422
204

0

0
17,349
9,151
7,363
21

0
2,988
26,672
2,147
3,089
5,014
1,983
0

610

0

587

0

318
394
162
370
553
126
200

0

0

0

62

82

0

0

469

454,636



